EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Governor
RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
Speaker
I Mina'trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Gudhan
155 Hesler Street
Hagatna, Guam 96910
RE: Director Appointment
Dear Madame Speaker: =
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and et
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the -
following appointment and supporting documents for: 2y
APPOINTEE: Dr. Shirley A. Mabini, Ph.D.
POSITION: Director, Department of Labor

TERM LENGTH: To serve at the pleasure of the Governor

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Gudhan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

E CALVO

3510094

Oftice of the speaker
Judith 1. Won Pat. Ed.D

Pyate: [)(// - /ﬁ“ I(ﬁ
T /0 L{Xﬂ\f)

KReecived Ba: ﬁzk

P.O. Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guam 96932

Tel: (671) 472-8931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 = governor.guam.gov » calendar.guam.gov

“ Eddie Baza Calvo

@ @eddiebazacalve  §.  @governorcalvo Y8 governorofguam
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EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Gavernor

RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Re: Appointment as Director, Department of Labor
Dear Dr. Mabini:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts
of the best minds who have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. Pursuant to my authority under the Organic Act of
Guam, I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration
as:

Director, Department of Labor

This appointment is subject to the consent of I Likeslaturan Guahan. Pending
the consent of, and confirmation of this appointment by I Liheslaturan
Gudhan, you are hereby appointed to serve as Director of the Department of
Labor in an acting capacity.

This appointment is effective June 6, 2016. If you have any questions, please
contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931.

Senseraniente,

EDBIE BAZA CALVO

PO. Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guam 96932
Tel: (6713 472-8931 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 « governor.guam.gov + calendar guam gov

& 4 Eddis Baza Cal "4 Beddiebazac: . Y08 povern Y
“Edde Baza Calvo @@@dd!eb ravalvo gj? @governorcalvo P governorotguam
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Agency Director/General Manager Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103:

‘klﬂ.rast Name MABINI First SHIRLEY . M.IVA‘A : Date 6/1’/16
rCity State - ZIP - |

=

Position to which Appointment

is Made DIRECTOR, GUAM DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Are you a citizen of the United If no, are you authorized to work in - =
States? YESXX NO [] YEST] NO [T

— the U.S.?

MG Seheel ACADEMY OF OUR LADY OF GUAM™S™®  HAGATNA, GuAM
: ‘ ‘ Did you v ~— ‘
 From 1980  T° 1984  graduate? YESIX  NOLJ] Degree iGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA
UNIVERSITY OF GUAM (transferred to USF) " MANGILAO, GUAM  (transferred to USF)
College City/State
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
UOG: 1984 1986 Did you — Accounting/Business Mgt.
From USE: 1987 To 1989 graduate? YES XUSF NO [ Degree INTERNATIONAL
R Y BUSINESS"
MANAGEMENT
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 1{Page
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. Graduate
 School

! From
Other
. Degree

' From

(1) Present

'UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA  City/State
00t o 2008 DiAYOU  veevx
2001 To 2008 XN, YESXX
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA  City/State

088 e Did you Coxx
1999 To 2000 o, YES KX

. Position

iiPRK}ﬁ GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERV%

Agency

Address

Job Title

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm

NO []

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

Degree Ph.D.

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

NO [ ] :Degree M.Ed.

___DEPUTY DIRECTOR

February 16, 2015 - Present
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, Adjunct)
PROVOST (Academic V.P.)

B Marrch 2013 - January 27015 7
| SENATOR
January 2010 December 2012

GENERAL MANAGER

~ June 2008 - December 2009

DIRECTOR

(Employer  GUAM DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Dates
Address 710 West Marine Corps Drive, Hagatna, GU  Held
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, MD, 2012 Present:
(2) Previous  PACIFIC ISLANDS UNIVERSITY position
Employer | i
Address : : Dates
~ Kinney's Road, Mangilao GU Held
A GUAM LEGISLATURE Position
Address : 155 Hesler Place, Hagatna GU | a:fjs
(4) Previous PBS GUAM | Position
- Employer ~ Guam Educanonal Teiecommumcatlons Corporatlon/KG
; . Dates
~Address 194 Sesame Street, Mangilao, GU  Held
P ioweds  GUAM PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM Position
Address Dates
j - 254 Martyr Street, Hagatna, GU Held

~ April 2007 - October 2007

SEE ABOVE GOVGUAM AGENCIES  Phone

From:

All other versions obsolete
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Agency f ' Phone

Address

Job Tltle From: To

IOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF

9 Agency " COUNCIL ON ASIAN PACIFIC MINNESOTANS  Phone

651-757-1740
' STATE OF MINNESOTA (sening Govemor Jessie Ventura)

Address Centenmal Ofﬁce Burldmg 658 Cedar Street Surte 160 St Paul anesota 55155

Job T'ﬂe COUNCIL WOMAN From 2001 To 2003
? Agency Phone

Address

Job Tme From: ‘To

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

Media Executive Leadership Training, Kellogg School of Management, and Public Broadcasting =~
Corporation Management (2008/9)

+Preparing Future Faculty Program, Umversrty of Mlnnesota (2002 2003)
“+Qualitative / Phenomenology Research with Dr. Max van Mannen and Dr. Karin Dahlberg (2002)

_*Service Learning 2001: New Horizons for Change, Campus CompactNatJonaJ Center for Community_
Colleges (2001) :

“*Management Accountability & Control, Graduate Schoot, .S Department of Agriculture (1995) —
*Strategic Budgeting, Graduate School, U.S. Department of Agriculture (1995)
Master Tutoring & Vocational Educational P /T G

:Bridoel Development & £ 9) artment of Agriculture, (1994
T e e BB ek Lincoin (1965

+Indirect Cost and Other Financial Issues, Coilege of Educatron University of Oklahoma (1993)
*Grants Management, Graduate School, U.S: Department of Agriculture (1993)
*Basic Fund Accounting & Reporting, Guam Community College (1992)

AWARDS:

2003 Mary A. McEvoy Award for Public Engagement and Leadership (First Recipient & Annual Award)

2003 President Student Leadership and Service Award, University of Minnesota

2001-2003: Service to MN, Governor Jessie Ventura on the State Council on Asian Pacific Minnesotans

2010-2012, to Present: Varrous recognitions (ex: Rotary Clubs, Filipino Associations, Schools, etc.)
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm Adl other versions obsolete J|Page
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Lrst rnvolvement ona Iocal/natronal/rnternatronal level, hst orgamzatron actrvmes partrcrpated in, off ces held:

GUAM Assaociate for Career and Technical Education (ACTE), Interim President -- (2016)
Guam Workforce Investment Board (2011 — Present, Appointed by Speaker Judith Wonpat)
Guam Public Library (2005 =2007, Appointed by Govemor Felix Camachoy

Associate for Career and Technical Education (ACTE} (2006)

State Council on Asian Pacific Minnesotans (2001 — 2003, Appointed by Governor Jesse Ventura)
Pi Lamda Theta — International Honor Society and Professional Association in Education (1999 -

2002)

Lrst organrzatrons actrvttres pamcrpated in, off ices held

Guam Symphony Society (2014- Present) Flhpmo Assocratlon of Guam (2008 Present)

Guam Animals in Need, Guam (2009 - 20171); Films by Youth Inside [FY1], Guam (2009 = 2011).
Batangas and Southern Tagalog Association, Guam (1980-1984; 2004 — Present): KTKB 101.9,

Filipino Talk Show, Damdaming Pinoy (2007 - Present); Guam Animals in Need, Guam (19805 2007 -
Present); Istand Girl Power, Guam (2004-); Rainbows, Isan Guam (2004 - 2007);" s -
Community Forum, MN (2002 - 2003); Asian American Renaissance, MN (2002);

St Peter's Parish, MN (1997 2002)

Lrst any published artrcles papers dehvered at professronal meetrngs etc. servant Leadership & Service-Learning, Pacfic Islands Unrv 2014

Practice to Polrcy and Polrcy to Practice: A Senator's View of lmphcatrons in Implementng CTE on Guam and in the Westem Pacif ¢, Including Intemational

: Ramifications, VisionTech 2012, ACTE Conference, Atlanta Georgia, November 2012,

- Career and Technical Education Summit Presentation, 1st Annual Event. University of Guam and Guam Commumty Col!ege February 2012,

To.Be or Not To Be in Career and Technical Education. It is No.Longer an Option. UQG, 30th Annual Research Conference Presentation, March 2009,

' The Journey to Service-Leaming: Weaving Values into the Fabric of Pedagogy and Community Engagement in the Marianas. University of Minnesota, Ph D.
Thesrs {published); May 2008; Designing Service-Learning into the- Guriculum - University of San-Diego Graduate-course-{2-er) June-6-8,-2005:

'The Value of Civically Engaging Our Students through Service-Learning. Presented at the Western Pacific Educators Conference: Celebrating Excellenbe in
Our Schools, Guam, May 1, 2005; Service-Learing: Putting It into Practice. Presented for Phi-Delta Kappa, Guam; February 2005; Service-Leaming 101.
 Presented periodically for the Center for Civic Engagement, GCC, Guam 2003 - Present; Service-Learning in the Western-Pacific: An example of preparing
citizenships in the global era. Presented at the Pacific Circle Consortium 27th Annual Conference 2003 Mnneapons Minnesota. ApnT 2003 (contmuatron J

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)

Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge

Facilitating Learning through Community Partnerships on Guam ~ A social and rewarding endeavor. Presented at the Innovation in Education Conference,
Guam Community College. Mangilao, Guam. April, 2002.

Vocational Education and Academic Integration of Service Learning -- Program Agreement and Summary Report prepared for Guam Community College.
Mangilao, Guam, May 2001; 1998 Summer Youth Internship and Community Leadership Program for Guam Community College --

Program Agreement and Grant Report prepared for Guam Community College and the Guam State Agency for VocEd. Mangilao, Guam, June - July 1999.

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 4iPage

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1699



- (1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
- the United States?

If so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

7 {2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or

without the United States?
If éb, ple'as'e' 's'p"éafyr in detail the reasons and facts related to such dwéciiéfaiiiowhr:' -

YES(]  NOXX

. (3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by
_reason of insanity?

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason?

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental ilness or

affliction:

YES ] NO XX

YES [ 7] NO XX

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM:

00 I have no financial interest in any business

% 1 do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest
Transort Guam, Inc. Consulting and Services (75%)
GPSE Safety Services (12%)

é June 1, 2016

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6lPage
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM:

L 3K}
i3

..v.* 0 Ihave no financial interest in any.business

M [do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Ghansord Guamn | (nc. Coneetting 4 Ccrwicia (¢ /)
&prse g;{,;,q;, Swreeq (/&%)
U ¥

M/ﬂétﬂ/ﬁ \Jure 1, So/é

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6/Fage
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i

e

| p heu nd

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the

rsigned, do hereby depose and say that: vie

viewed the information contained in

have read and re

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103 5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true .

and

correct.

Signature g;_zp/@éclbz Date K’fuu /, olo/éi

; - - . é - - *
RN S SRR S "\ R A TN
Y s S .;,. bR ,[
. , . . .. ’
$ <N “ ' Y
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O’Brien Drive * Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax {671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: SHIRLEY A MABINI

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. N No Case Found A. {1 No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
S, Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 06/06/2016 _DANII ELLE T. ROSETE
" Clerk of Court
/ mme——T
. BY: ROMAN F.P. QUINATA
S/ Deputy Clerk
Prepared By: JLRC

The absence of an y
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

June 6, 2016

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Shirley A. MABINI

pate oF BirTH: | [ EGN FINGERPRINT A N

m  [The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

y\.&ﬂ By Direction: tlc

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE Joseph L. Cruz
seal invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police

REVISED 08/11/215
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